Outdoor  Lighting
Full CutoffFull Cutoff –  – Full CutoffFull Cutoff – Full CutoffFull Cutoff
Laredo - Decorative Wallpack Family
New
Laredo Application Guide
The Laredo Family meets the The Laredo Family meets the
strictest lighting codesstrictest lighting codes

A B
C
ORDERING EXAMPLE
LCC 70P870P8 11 LPLP
Series  Wattage/Source/Voltage   Wattage/Source/Voltage   Finish    Finish    OptionsOptions
Series
LCC  Laredo Compact Cutoff
Wattage/Source/VoltageWattage/Source/Voltage
ELECTRONIC FLUORESCENTELECTRONIC FLUORESCENT
26 F 826 F 8 26watt 120-27726watt 120-277
32 F 832 F 8 32watt 120-27732watt 120-277
42 F 842 F 8 42watt 120-27742watt 120-277
PULSE START MHPULSE START MH
50 P 850 P 8 50watt 120-27750watt 120-277
70 P 870 P 8 70watt 120-27770watt 120-277
HPSHPS
50 S 150 S 1 50watt 120 NPF50watt 120 NPF
70 S 170 S 1 70watt 120 NPF70watt 120 NPF
50 S 850 S 8 50watt 120-27750watt 120-277
70 S 870 S 8 70watt 120-27770watt 120-277
LEDLED
12 L 112 L 1 12watt 12012watt 120
Options Options
PHOTOCONTROLPHOTOCONTROL
PC1PC1 Button Photocontrol 120vButton Photocontrol 120v
PC2PC2    Button Photocontrol  208v  †Button Photocontrol  208v  †
PC3PC3    Button Photocontrol  240v  †Button Photocontrol  240v  †
PC4PC4    Button Photocontrol  277v  †Button Photocontrol  277v  †
Egress Lamp SocketEgress Lamp Socket
EMEM Mini can base socket only for remote Mini can base socket only for remote
power by others (Max 50watt Halogen power by others (Max 50watt Halogen
recommended)recommended)
Lamp IncludedLamp Included
LPLP Lamp shipped in carton with fixture Lamp shipped in carton with fixture
standard on LED units. Fluorescent lamps standard on LED units. Fluorescent lamps
are 3500kare 3500k
Finish
11 Dark BronzeDark Bronze
22 BlackBlack
33 GrayGray
44 WhiteWhite
55 PlatinumPlatinum
†For use on CFL and LED units only
Note: 347 Volt is available in 50P, 70P and
70S.  Example:  Change 50P8 to 50P6.
=      LCC-70P8-1-LP=      LCC-70P8-1-LP
New
Laredo mid-size is the most versatile
   in the series, covering perimeter
   mounting applications from 10-15 feet
and is loaded with options and capabilities.  Vertically-
mounted lamp in the segmented reflector system
provides wide spacings and controlled forward throw.
Multiple egress lighting options are offered including
battery back up for fluorescent, EM socket for 120volt
generator systems and single or twin EM12 for 12 volt
MR16 remote battery systems.
APPLICATIONS
Full cutoff, StarView compliant perimeter lighting.
LMC is CSA certified to UL1598 for use in wet locations.
LMC Series            Laredo
Ordering Information
5
ORDERING EXAMPLE
LMC 150P8150P8 11 PC1      TL     LPPC1      TL     LP
Series  Wattage/Source/Voltage**   Wattage/Source/Voltage**   Finish    Finish    OptionsOptions
Series
LMC Laredo Medium
Cutoff
Options Options
OPTIONSOPTIONS
PC(XXX)PC(XXX) Button Photocontrol Button Photocontrol
    replace X with voltage, replace X with voltage,
    i.e.: PC(120)i.e.: PC(120)
TLTL    Touch LatchTouch Latch
LPLP11 Lamp includedLamp included
F(XXX)F(XXX) Fusing replace X with Fusing replace X with
    voltage, i.e.: F(120)voltage, i.e.: F(120)
QSTQST Time Delay Quartz stand Time Delay Quartz stand
    by system less lampby system less lamp
EMEM22 DC Bayonet Socket (for DC Bayonet Socket (for
    remote power by others)remote power by others)
EM12EM1222 MR11/MR16 Two Pin MR11/MR16 Two Pin
    Socket (for 12V power  Socket (for 12V power
    by others)by others)
2EM122EM1222 Two MR11 or MR16 Two Two MR11 or MR16 Two
    Pin Sockets (for 12V Pin Sockets (for 12V
    power by others)power by others)
BBU-XXXBBU-XXX33 Ballast Back-Up 120 or Ballast Back-Up 120 or
    277V (specify voltage)277V (specify voltage)
Finish
11 Dark BronzeDark Bronze
22 BlackBlack
33 GrayGray
44 WhiteWhite
55 PlatinumPlatinum
=      =      LMC-150P8-1-PC1-TL-LP
Wattage/Source/VoltageWattage/Source/Voltage
PULSE START METAL HALIDEPULSE START METAL HALIDE
50P50P 99 50w 50w 120/277v Dual Volt120/277v Dual Volt
70P70P 88 70w    70w    Quad-Tap®  Quad-Tap®
      120, 208, 240, 277V120, 208, 240, 277V
70P70P 66  70w  70w Tri-TapTri-Tap®® 120, 277, 347V120, 277, 347V
100P100P 88  100w  100w Quad-Tap®  Quad-Tap®
      120, 208, 240, 277V120, 208, 240, 277V                          120, 208, 240, 277V120, 208, 240, 277V             120, 208, 240, 277V120, 208, 240, 277V
100P100P 66 100w100w Tri-TapTri-Tap®® 120, 277, 347V120, 277, 347V
100P100P 55  100w  100w 480V480V
150P150P 88  150w  150w Quad-Tap®  Quad-Tap®
      120, 208, 240, 277V120, 208, 240, 277V                                  120, 208, 240, 277V120, 208, 240, 277V                 120, 208, 240, 277V120, 208, 240, 277V
150P150P 66  150w  150w Tri-TapTri-Tap®® 120, 277, 347V120, 277, 347V
150P150P 55  150w  150w 480V480V
ELECTRONICELECTRONIC M MELECTRONICELECTRONIC MELECTRONICELECTRONIC ETALETAL H HALIDEALIDE H HALIDE H H
70E70E55 88 70w70w Quad-Tap®  Quad-Tap®
      120, 208, 240, 277V120, 208, 240, 277V
100E100E55 88 100w100w Quad-Tap®  Quad-Tap®
      120, 208, 240, 277V120, 208, 240, 277V
ELECTRONIC FLUORESCENTELECTRONIC FLUORESCENT
42F42F55 88 42w42w Quad-Tap®  Quad-Tap®
      120, 208, 240, 277V120, 208, 240, 277V
84F84F4,54,5 88 84w84w Quad-Tap®  Quad-Tap®
      120, 208, 240, 277V120, 208, 240, 277V
HIGH PRESSURE SODIUMHIGH PRESSURE SODIUM
70S70S 88 70w70w Quad-Tap®  Quad-Tap®
      120, 208, 240, 277V120, 208, 240, 277V
70S70S 66 70w70w Tri-Tap®Tri-Tap®120, 277, 347V120, 277, 347V
150S150S 88 70w70w Quad-Tap®  Quad-Tap®
      120, 208, 240, 277V120, 208, 240, 277V
150S150S 66 150w150w Tri-TapTri-Tap®® 120, 277, 347V120, 277, 347V

Ordering Information
DimensionsAccessories
ORDERING EXAMPLE
LLC 320P8320P8 11  TL     LP TL     LP
Series  Wattage/Source/Voltage   Wattage/Source/Voltage   Finish    Finish    OptionsOptions
Series
LLC  Laredo Large Cutoff
Options Options
PHOTOCONTROLPHOTOCONTROL**
PC1PC1 Button Photocontrol 120vButton Photocontrol 120v
Finish
11 Dark BronzeDark Bronze
22 BlackBlack
33 GrayGray
44 WhiteWhite
55 PlatinumPlatinum
*Available on 250w fixtures and below
**Specify 120 or 277volt
A B C
19.0 14.75 11.0
(483mm) (375mm) (279mm)
=          =          =          LLC-320P8-1--TL-LP
Wattage/Source/VoltageWattage/Source/Voltage
ELECTRONIC FLUORESCENTELECTRONIC FLUORESCENT
64 F 864 F 8     2x26w / 2x32w / 120-277v        2x26w / 2x32w / 120-277v
PULSE START MHPULSE START MH
250 P 8250 P 8   250w 120-277v                     250w 120-277v
250 P 5250 P 5   250w  480v      250w  480v
250 P 6250 P 6   250w 120/277/347v      250w 120/277/347v
320 P 8320 P 8   320w 120-277v                    320w 120-277v
320 P 5320 P 5   320w  480v   320w  480v
320 P 6320 P 6   320w 120/277/347v    320w 120/277/347v
350 P 8350 P 8   350w 120-277                       350w 120-277
350 P 5350 P 5   350w  480v    350w  480v
350 P 6350 P 6   350w  120/277/347   350w  120/277/347
400 P 8400 P 8   400w  120-277v    400w  120-277v
400 P 5400 P 5   400w  480v    400w  480v
400 P 6400 P 6   400w  120/277/347v                                                          400w  120/277/347v
OPTIONSOPTIONS
QSTQST Time delay quartz stand-byTime delay quartz stand-by
EMEM    DC Bayonet socket only  DC Bayonet socket only
    (Use 150watt max lamp)(Use 150watt max lamp)
TLTL    Touch LatchTouch Latch
****BBUBBU Battery back up for one Battery back up for one
    CFL lampCFL lamp
****2BBU2BBU Battery back up for two  Battery back up for two
    CFL lampsCFL lamps
LPLP    Lamp included with fixture. Lamp included with fixture.
    On CFL specify LP52 or LP64On CFL specify LP52 or LP64
A B
C
LLC-SPC Polycarbonate shield
PBT-1 •     120V button PC
PBT-234 • 208/240/277v button
PTA-1     External Photocontrol 120Volt (Use for 320watt and above)
PTA-8     External Photocontrol 120-277Volt (Use for 320watt and above)
PTA-5     External Photocontrol 480Volt (Use for 320watt and above)
HHIGHIGH P PIGHIGH PIGHIGH RESSURERESSURE S SRESSURERESSURE SRESSURERESSURE ODIUMODIUM
250 S 8250 S 8      250w 120-277v250w 120-277v
250 S 5250 S 5      250w  480v250w  480v
250 S 6250 S 6        250w 120/277/347v250w 120/277/347v
250 S V250 S V    250w  Five Tap250w  Five Tap
400 S 8400 S 8      400w  120-277v400w  120-277v
400 S 5400 S 5      400w  480v400w  480v
400 S 6400 S 6      400w 120/277/347v400w 120/277/347v
400 S V400 S V    400w Five Tap400w Five Tap
• Use for 250P or 64F Units
Laredo Photometrics